

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS


 LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1177

ANSWERED ON 09.02.2024


PASSENGER JETTY AT BHAVANI ISLAND

1177. SHRI BALASHOWRY VALLABHANENI:


Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYSbe pleased to state:

पȅन,पोतपįरवहनऔरजलमागŊमंũी

(a) the date on which the construction of passenger jetty at Bhavani Island in Krishnadistrict of Andhra Pradesh started;
(b) the estimated cost of the project and the timeline set for completion of the project;
(c) the details of amount so far spent out of the total amount allocated for the purpose;
(d) whether there is any cost and time overrun of the above project;
(e) if so, the details thereof; and
(f) the time by which the project is likely to be completed?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)


(a) The construction of passenger jetty at Bhavani island started on date
27.11.2017.

(b) The project was estimated at a total cost of Rs. 22 Cr. with completion period of 2 years.

(c) Govt. of Andhra Pradesh has informed that Rs. 5 Cr. has been spent on the project.

(d), (e) and (f) There is no cost overrun. The time overrun is due to pending release of State share and completion depends upon release of funds by State
Government.
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